

NACCS(APS) 所・業務担当コード新旧対照表(輸入)

2021年6月17日～				
所名	所コード	港名	業務コード	業務担当名
東京支所	200	京浜港 東京港区	11	東京港本船青果物
			12	東京港本船青果物・木材以外
			13	東京港本船木材
			14	東京港コンテナ青果物
			15	東京港コンテナ青果物・木材以外
			16	東京港コンテナ木材
			35	東京港米軍貨物
			40	東京港種苗
			55	東京港国際急送便
大阪支所	550	阪神港 大阪港区	11	大阪港本船青果物
			12	大阪港本船穀類・豆類
			14	大阪港本船その他
			20	大阪港コンテナ生果実
			21	大阪港コンテナ野菜類
			22	大阪港コンテナ穀類・豆類
			24	大阪港コンテナその他
			41	大阪港球根・苗
			42	大阪港種子
			61	大阪港国際急送便
			50	阪南港
			阪南港	

旧				
所名	所コード	港名	業務コード	業務担当名
東京支所	200	京浜港 東京港区	11	東京港本船青果物
			12	東京港本船青果物・木材以外
			13	東京港本船木材
			14	東京港コンテナ青果物
			15	東京港コンテナ青果物・木材以外
			16	東京港コンテナ木材
			35	東京港米軍貨物
			40	東京港種苗
			大阪支所	550
12	大阪港本船穀類・豆類			
14	大阪港本船その他			
20	大阪港コンテナ生果実			
21	大阪港コンテナ野菜類			
22	大阪港コンテナ穀類・豆類			
24	大阪港コンテナその他			
41	大阪港球根・苗			
42	大阪港種子			
50	阪南港			
	阪南港			